Onglyza 5mg Tablet 14'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Saxagliptin 5mg
By Astrazeneca Pharma India Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.605.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for Onglyza 5mg Tablet 14'S 1 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.605.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for Onglyza 5mg Tablet 14'S

What is ONGLYZA 5MG?

  • ONGLYZA 5MG contains Saxagliptin
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What ONGLYZA 5MG is used for?

  • ONGLYZA 5MG is used with diet and exercise to control high blood sugar (hyperglycemia) in adults with type 2 diabetes
  • It lowers blood sugar by helping the body increase the level of insulin after meals
  • It is not for people with type 1 diabetes and diabetic ketoacidosis (increased ketones in your blood or urine)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine including, If you:

  • are allergic to any ingredients in ONGLYZA 5MG
  • have kidney problems
  • a history of alcoholism
Read more Read less
  • It is not known if ONGLYZA 5MG will harm your unborn baby
  • ONGLYZA 5MG may be passed in your milk to your baby
  • If you are pregnant or breastfeeding or plan to become pregnant ask advice to your doctor
Read more Read less
  • It is not known if ONGLYZA 5MG is safe and effective in children younger than 18 years old
Read more Read less

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

If you are taking,

  • medicines such as antibiotics
  • medicines to treat fungus or HIV/AIDS
  • other diabetes medicines, such as a sulfonylurea or insulin
Read more Read less
  • Take ONGLYZA 5MG by mouth one time each day exactly as directed by your healthcare provider
  • Do not change your dose without talking to your healthcare provider
  • ONGLYZA 5MG can be taken with or without food
  • Do not split or cut the tablets
  • During periods of stress on the body, such as fever, trauma, infection, or surgery
  • Your healthcare provider should test your blood to measure how well your kidneys are working before and during your treatment with ONGLYZA 5MG. You may need a lower dose of ONGLYZA 5MG if your kidneys are not working well

If you take more ONGLYZA 5MG

  • If you take too much ONGLYZA 5MG, call your healthcare provider or Poison Control Center

If you forget to take ONGLYZA 5MG

  • If you miss a dose of ONGLYZA 5MG, take it as soon as you remember. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose. Just take the next dose at your regular time

If you stop taking ONGLYZA 5MG

  • Do not stop taking this ONGLYZA 5MG before doctor tells to do
Read more Read less

Like all medicines ONGLYZA 5MG can cause side effects although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • inflammation of your pancreas (pancreatitis)
  • stones in your gallbladder (gallstones)
  • high blood triglyceride levels
  • pain in your stomach area (abdomen)
  • allergic (hypersensitivity) reactions, such as swelling of your face, lips, throat, and other areas on your skin, difficulty with swallowing or breathing, raised, red areas on your skin (hives), skin rash, itching, flaking, or peeling
  • joint pain
Read more Read less
  • upper respiratory tract infection
  • urinary tract infection
  • headache
  • low blood sugar (hypoglycemia) such as shaking, sweating, rapid heartbeat, change in vision, hunger, headache, change in mood
  • swelling or fluid retention in your hands, feet, or ankles (peripheral edema) may become worse in people who also take a thiazolidinedione to treat diabetes
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store in dry place
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use